
SATURDAY   22�04�2023  09 CHENNAI THE NEW INDIAN EXPRESS

THE WAY TO GET 
STARTED IS TO QUIT 
TALKING AND BEGIN 
DOING ❯ WALT DISNEY

OFFICE OF THE CHIEF CONSTRUCTION ENGINEER, 
RAYAGADA (R&B) CIRCLE, RAYAGADA

e-mail ID-sepwd_rgda@yahoo.com, Phone/Fax No -06856 - 223049 
e-Procurement Notice

Bid Identification No. C.C.E(RANDB) RGDA- 01/ 2023-2024 (OnIine)
No. 566        Date.18.04.2023

INVITATION FOR BIDS
1. The Chief Construction Engineer, Rayagada (R&B) Circle, Rayagada on be-

half of Governor of Odisha invites percentage rate bids in double cover mode 
to be received in online mode only for the construction of works as detailed in 
the table below:

2. Nature of work : Road, Bridge & Building works
3. No. of works : 04 (Four) nos. of works
4. Estimated Cost. (Ap-

proximately)
: RS.478.60 lakh, Rs. 476.74 Lakhs, Rs. 256.59 

lakh, and Rs. 853.42 Lakhs,
5. Bid Cost (Online) : Rs. 10,000/- (each)
6. EMD/ Bid Security 

Amount (OnIine)
: One Percentage of the Estimated Cost.

7. Class of Contractor : “B” Class, “A” Class, Special Class as per Finan-
cial Eligibility.

8. Availability of Bid Doc-
uments in the website

: 11.00 Hrs of Dt. 28.04.2023 to 17.00 Hrs of Dt. 
11.05.2023.

9. Date of opening of Bid : 11.00 Hrs of Dt. 12.05.2023.
10. The Bidders have to participate in ONLINE bidding only. Further details can 

be seen from the website: https://tendersorissa.gov.in. Any Addendum/ Cor-
rigendum/cancellation of tender can also be seen in the said website. The au-
thority reserves the right to reject any or all bids without assigning any reason 
thereof.

 Sd/- Chief Construction Engineer,
 Rayagada (R&B) Circle, Rayagada OIPR- 34154/11/0001/2324

B-111

Name of the Borrower / Guarantor : 1) M/s. Diyaa Techno Fabs, S.F.No-647, 1A/3B, L&T By-pass Road, Opp to L&T campus, Vadakkuthottam, 

Malumichampatti, Coimbatore. (2) Shri.M.T.Maheshbabu, S/o. E.Thulasiram (Partner), 13,13 A, Nallavaradakonar Street, Kuniamuthur, Coimbatore 

641008. (3) Smt.G Jayalakshmi, W/o. Shri. Muralidharan (Partner), Site no 13, Ramalinga Layout, Sowripalayam Road, Coimbatore 641028.  

(4) Smt.G.Vijayalakshmi, W/o. Late. Shri. S.Govindarajalu (Guarantor), Flat No E1 Magnolia, RC Blossom, 7/992, Nookampalayam main road, 

Perumbakkam, Chennai 600100.

Amount outstanding as on 31.03.2023 : Rs.1,49,98,432/- (Rupees One crore Forty nine lakhs Ninety Eight thousand and Four hundred and Thirty 

two only) with further interest & costs.

DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY 
(WHOLE PROPERTY)   SCHEDULE-A  All that piece and parcel of the property being vacant house site bearing plot no.4, Door No-13-B, Alagiri Nagar, 

2nd street, Vadapalani, Chennai-26 comprised on old T.S No.61/2, as per patta new T.S no.61/39, Block No-2 of Puliyur village, Egmore-Nungambakkam 

Taluk, Chennai District measuring an extent of 3050 sq.ft (i.e. One ground and 650 sq.ft).  Bounded on the : North by : 24 feet road (Alagiri Nagar, 

2nd street), South by : Plot No.11, East by : Plot No.5, West by : Plot No.3.  Linear Measurement of the property:  North to South on the eastern side 

: 61 feet;  North to South on the Western side : 61 feet;  East to west on the northern side: 50 feet;  East to west on the southern side : 50 feet.  This 

property is situated within the sub registration district of Kodambakkam and registration district of Chennai Central.

SCHEDULE-B  [PROPERTY HEREBY CONVEYED]  Property belonging to Smt.G.Vijayalakshmi, W/o.Late.Shri.S.Govindarajalu covered under Doc 

No.5094/2005 dated 14.12.2005   367.42 sq.ft of undivided share out of total extent of 3050 sq.ft of land in the schedule-A Mentioned property.

SCHEDULE-C  [PROPERTY HEREBY CONVEYED]  Covered under agreement for construction between Smt.G.Vijayalakshmi and  

M/s Himalaya builders dated 04.12.2005  Flat no-F1 (as per construction agreement Flat No.F and presently marked as F1) measuring 984 Sq.ft 

constructed area which includes common area situated in the First floor in the schedule-A mentioned property. The property named as Himalaya 

Homes is situated at Alagiri Nagar 2nd street, Vadapalani, Chennai. This property is situated within the limits of Chennai corporation limit.

Reserve Price : Rs.69,00,000/-          EMD Amount : Rs.6,90,000/-          Bid Multiplier : Rs.50,000/-

SALE NOTICE FOR SALE OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTIES

E-Auction Sale Notice for Sale of Immovable Assets under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security 
Interest Act, 2002 read with proviso to Rule 8 (6) of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002. 
Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the Borrower (s) and Guarantor (s) that the below described immovable property/
ies Mortgaged to the Secured Creditor, the constructive possession of which has been taken by the Authorised Officer of State Bank of India being the 
Secured Creditor, will be sold on �As is where is�, �As is what is�, and �Whatever there is�  basis on 16.05.2023, for recovery of below mentioned 
amount with future interest and costs due to the State Bank of India, SARB, Coimbatore from the borrowers as below mentioned.

STATE BANK OF INDIA
STRESSED ASSETS RECOVERY BRANCH
COIMBATORE
377/1, Dr Nanjappa Road,  Behind:N. S.Palaniappa 
Nursing Home, Coimbatore 641 018.
Ph: 0422-2233450.  e-mail ID : sbi.10204@sbi.co.in

The Authorised Officer
D.Parthasarathy
Mobile No.94425 11297
e-mail ID - sbi.10204@sbi.co.in
Landline No (Office) : 0422-2233850
City Case Officer: Sri Vidhya                            
Mobile No: 9445865982

The auction will be conducted online only, through the web portal https://www.mstcecommerce.com/auctionhome/ibapi/index.jsp. Interested bidder 

may deposit Pre-bid EMD with MSTC before the close of e-Auction. Credit of Pre-bid EMD shall be given to the bidder only after receipt of payment in 

MSTC�s Bank account and updation of such information in the e-auction website https://www.mstcecommerce.com/auctionhome/ibapi/index.jsp. This 

may take some time as per banking process and hence bidder, in their own interest, are advised to submit the pre-bid EMD amount well in advance 

to avoid any last minute problem.     

For detailed terms and conditions of the sale, please refer to the link provided in State Bank of India, the Secured Creditor�s website www.bank.sbi &  

https://www.mstcecommerce.com/auctionhome/ibapi/index.jsp

Authorised Officer 
State Bank of India

Date  : 18-04-2023
Place  :  Coimbatore

Date and time of e- Auction : 16.05.2023 (Tuesday) 11.00 AM to 4.00 PM

(with unlimited extension of 10 minutes if bidding continues till sale is concluded)

Inspection of properties :  11.05.2023 (Thursday) between 11.00 a.m to 5.00 p.m 

Last date and time for submission of Proof of EMD : Interested bidder may deposit Pre-Bid EMD with MSTC before the close 
of e-Auction

EMD shall be deposited through NEFT to credit of MSTC E-WALLET (Refer Point No.13-b in terms & conditions uploaded 
in the website)

DETAILS OF E-AUCTION SALE:

Demand Notice U/s 13(2) issued on 09.08.2018; Possession Notice u/s 13(4) issued on 27.01.2023.
Encumbrances known to the Bank if any: Nil; However, bidders are requested to make their own enquiry / due diligence.


